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1 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

99740  

1006096 

03071  

08165

See Spare Part Info
1005365

 

1006143 

1006093 

1006060 

02196

1005402 CB 2x10W
1005403 CB 1x10W R
1005404 CB 1x10W L
1005405 CB 10W
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2 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

1006473
(1x10L)
(1x10R)

1006380
(set 4x 1006559)

08006

1005522
08220

*03063

07952  

08337

1005557  

1006478 

1006196

1006476
(2x10)

LONG CB 2x10
SHORT CB 1x10R
SHORT CB 1x10L

ONLY

CB10 (2x)
CB 1x10L
CB 1x10R    
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3 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

08088(2x) 

SEE DETAIL PG. 6

SEE DETAIL PG. 5

   13177

   12348

   *03063(2x)

   35082

   08321

optional
02035

   02089

   35025

   02081(2x)

   02082(2x)

B.

  1005671

   A. 

   *03089
          08892(2x)

          07952

 *03222

35001

DETAIL A (2x)

1006348 
*1004957
4A (time delay-ceramic) 

1003605(3x)

05327(5x)
03389
*1006573      

DETAIL B

*04290 

DETAIL C

05327(2x)
1005957(4x)
*1005946

C.

   07971

          08667(2x)

1005574   

04298

35224

1005750

L=45  

L=190

L=720

   To X PG. 4

1005562  

*04034 1005576   

1006143  

1006621   
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4 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

BACKSIDE

05328(2x)

*1004596(2x)

08081

1006341

*1004596 (6x )

07952

05328 (2x)

*02088

05317(2x)

07952    07248(2x)

1006345

1006345

   L=610

   L=610

   L=120

Y from PG.6

X from PG.3

*1006107

07248(2x)

   07952(2x)
   07951(2x)

08152

WATER

COFFEE

1004590
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5 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

1005974

1005949

1006572

1006576

1006574
See detail D.

DETAIL D.

*02816
CR2032 3V 230mAh

1006117

1006371  
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6 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

06336

*1006294

35064 

35026    
07023

*04274

05047

E   

L=410

 *04297

07108

07109

04267

*03106

05050

05006

07450

*80063

05069

*04289

L=1000

94114 
94113

11576

 E (2x)

E   

03506

   To Y PG. 4

1005752

1005749 
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7 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

1005593
(CB 10)

1005844

1005600
(CB 10)

1005598
(CB 2x10)
(CB 1x10L)
(CB 1x10R)

1006290 (2x)

08423

05358 (2x) 

*08667 (2x)

1005591
(CB 2x10)
(CB 1x10L)
(CB 1x10R)

08424

1005596
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8 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

Inlet valve
KW1

Water supply

Main tap

Flowmeter
FL1

Flow 
water boiler

Max Min 

Swi�el arm

water 
reservoir

Kalk & Carbon
�lterpatroon

3/4 “

Drain

hot   
water boiler

Water tap

De-scaler out let

Max           

Min 

water 
reservoir

Inlet valve
    KW2

Drain
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9 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

1006143 

96001
(Accessory)

54736

04291

1006066 

*04034 

*04290 
1005527

03072

02119

04291

08427 

05131 

12882 

*04280
1005560

07965

*12885 

1005671 

1005698

*1006584  

1005950

08094
(Accessory)

*1006054

*04289

*04279 

04283

1005575  

1005562  

1006621   

1005577  

05392 (2x)
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10 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

- bl blauw. blue. blau. bleu.

- zw zwart. black. Schwarz. noir

roze. pink. rosa. rose.
wit. white. weiß. blanc.

rood. red. rot. rouge.
grijs. gray. grau. gris.

groen. green. grün. vert.
geel. yellow. gelb. jaune.

paars.purple.violett.violet

bruin. brown. braun. brun.

- gs

- rs
- wt

- rd

- ps
- gr
- gl
- br

N
L3

E

L1
L2

# +

3N~380-415V

1
2
3
4
5

E

L3
2

5
4
3

1

E
N
L 3

4
5

2
1

3N~220-240V

1N~220-240V

L1

L2
L3

L1

L2

L3

L

N

L1

N

321

min

max

zw

bl

L2

W

W

WW

W

W

02196

02089

02089

02089

boiler coffee

min

boiler coffee

boiler

L R

RL

br
zw
gs
bl/br
bl/zw
bl/gs

br
zw
gs
bl\br
bl\zw
bl\gs

gl/gr

gl/gr

gl/gr
bl/gs
bl/zw
bl/br
gs
zw
br

02236

02253

L R

L R

wt wt gl/gr
bl

br

wt

wt wt gl/gr
bl

br

wt
n.c. n.c.

zw

max

co
ffe

e

bo
ile

r

1 2 3 4

VALVES FLOW BOILER RELAY BOILER SENSOR

POWER OUT

UI

COFFEE RELAY COFFEE SENSOR

24
Vd

c

24VDC

230VAC

gs

zw

1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

1
2

3
4

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 81 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 1112

INTERFACE BO
ARD

W

W

W

03089

3x
1004596

0322210062943x

03106

3x 1004596

10065721006574

80063

94114

94114

02088

1006107

1005974

1006575

1006573

03072

02119

2x

2x

10065842x

10060542x

10045962x

02082 02082

10049572x

03063 03063 03063 03063
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11 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 6275W

see page 1
CB 10W	

14-03-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

br
bl

wt

gl/grE
N
L

0211903072

1006054

1006584

wt

br
bl

wt

- bl blauw. blue. blau. bleu.

- zw zwart. black. Schwarz. noir

roze. pink. rosa. rose.
wit. white. weiß. blanc.

rood. red. rot. rouge.
grijs. gray. grau. gris.

groen. green. grün. vert.
geel. yellow. gelb. jaune.

paars.purple.violett.violet

bruin. brown. braun. brun.

- gs

- rs
- wt

- rd

- ps
- gr
- gl
- br


